

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

IN RE:

**HENRY V. GRIFFIN,
P.O. BOX 1437
HOLLISTER, MO 65673-1437**

Respondent

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

SUPREME COURT #SC98235

RESPONDENT’S BRIEF

**JOSEPH W. ALLEN #57669
1015 W. State Hwy 248, Suite. I
Branson, MO 65616
(417) 334-6818 – Telephone
(417) 612-7081 – Facsimile
Email joe@mybransonattorney.com**

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COVER PAGE.....1

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....4

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....4

 B. CONDUCT UNDERLYING THE INFORMATION.....4

 C. THE DISCIPLINARY HEARING PANEL’S DECISION.....5

 D. THE DISCIPLINARY HEARING PANEL’S RECOMMENDATION.....6

POINTS RELIED ON BY THE CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL – ARGUMENT.....8

LEGAL ARGUMENT OF CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL – ARGUMENT.....8

CONCLUSION OF CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL – ARGUMENT.....9

CONCLUSION OF RESPONDENT.....11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....12

CERTIFICATION: Rule 84.06(c).....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ABA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER STANDARDS (1986 ED.), AS AMENDED (1992)

STANDARD 9.2.....9
STANDARD 9.3.....9
STANDARD 4.62.....10
STANDARD 7.2.....10
STANDARD 9.22(a).....10
STANDARD 9.22(i).....10

RULES

RULE 4.....7
Rule 4-4.15.....10
RULE 5.....7
RULE 5.225(A).....6
RULE 5.225(B).....6
RULE 5.225(C).....6
RULE 15.....7
